
2025 Assumption University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-27   Conf: 10-10   Home: 4-6   Away: 14-14   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (253), Opp (339)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Green (10), Viglione (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Waldron 2, McNamara 1, Tassone 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (84-111), Green (36-46), Cote (13-20), Waldron (13-18), Dalo (6-6), Tassone (4-4), Viglione (3-4), Birtz (2-3), Gregoire (2-
3), McNamara (2-3), Junjulas (1-2), Thompson (1-1), Wargo (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
99 Green, Molly .346 46-46 130 10 45 2 1 0 30 49 .377 2 1 7 1 .356 2 2 1-1 129 22 2 .987
12 Cahill, Kaitlyn .338 48-48 145 44 49 12 3 5 23 82 .566 23 2 11 0 .433 1 3 32-35 109 1 4 .965
3 Cohen, Naomi .300 42-26 80 18 24 5 0 1 10 32 .400 4 1 13 0 .341 0 1 8-10 52 3 1 .982
18 Heim, Grace .282 39-19 71 7 20 6 3 1 8 35 .493 5 1 8 0 .338 0 4 0-0 125 3 4 .970
21 Lacomb, Kaylee .253 44-41 95 18 24 2 0 1 10 29 .305 9 10 22 0 .377 0 7 27-31 64 3 5 .931
6 Bland, Maddy .252 42-36 103 17 26 11 1 1 26 42 .408 12 3 23 0 .345 1 2 4-5 41 27 3 .958
1 Gregoire, Raigan .247 41-33 85 18 21 1 1 1 9 27 .318 10 2 10 0 .337 1 4 4-4 35 4 1 .975
10 Johnson, Alyssa .232 47-41 99 15 23 4 0 0 13 27 .273 12 0 21 0 .313 1 7 4-6 41 94 8 .944
11 Bloom, Emma .215 47-46 107 17 23 4 0 1 23 30 .280 7 0 10 1 .261 1 6 4-5 67 88 8 .951
30 Leduc, Ella .333 7-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .667 2 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
5 McNamara, Ava .333 9-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.333 1 0 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Biancamano, Mia .308 27-6 26 10 8 1 0 0 3 9 .346 1 1 5 0 .357 0 0 6-7 0 0 0 .000
9 Clark, Mia .250 18-0 8 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 2-4 3 2 1 .833
2 Balducci, Emily .241 32-18 58 3 14 0 0 0 4 14 .241 1 0 7 1 .254 0 3 0-0 70 1 2 .973
16 Tonucci, Jaiden .222 20-9 18 5 4 1 0 0 1 5 .278 4 3 6 0 .440 0 0 2-2 12 0 2 .857
25 Pratts, Janelli .222 9-1 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 2 0 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
31 Viglione, Izzy .211 18-2 19 4 4 1 0 0 3 5 .263 1 0 3 0 .238 1 0 0-0 27 2 0 1.000
4 McColgan, Ella .200 37-23 55 3 11 0 0 0 3 11 .200 2 0 5 0 .228 0 5 2-3 49 24 5 .936
27 Zach, Nadia .197 39-17 61 1 12 2 0 0 6 14 .230 4 0 3 0 .242 1 2 0-0 43 3 1 .979
13 Vincequere, Bianca .186 32-16 43 8 8 0 0 0 5 8 .186 3 1 8 0 .255 0 3 1-1 36 5 2 .953
23 Junjulas, Heather .083 8-3 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 0 0 2 0 .083 0 0 0-0 7 2 1 .900
33 Wargo, Allyson .071 16-2 14 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .286 2 0 2 0 .188 0 1 0-0 21 2 1 .958
44 Thompson, Lexi .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
0 0 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
22 Birtz, Kya .000 9-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 6 2 .750
Totals .260 48-48 1248 207 324 53 9 13 186 434 .348 108 25 171 3 .328 11 50 97-114 952 353 56 .959
Opponents .294 48-48 1281 219 376 61 6 13 203 488 .381 173 17 155 2 .382 12 41 42-56 977 375 66 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Waldron, Kaelin 2.98 11-7 26 23 9 2-1 2 124.1 121 61 53 56 66 17 2 3 .254 10 8 0 3 14
20 Cote, Paige 3.57 7-10 25 18 2 0-0 1 96.0 119 66 49 52 47 19 1 3 .306 4 4 0 4 16
15 Dalo, Ashley 4.16 2-2 16 2 2 1-1 0 32.0 33 22 19 23 12 5 0 5 .270 1 1 0 2 4
44 Thompson, Lexi 4.42 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 4 4 4 3 2 1 1 .310 1 1 0 1 0
17 Tassone, Anna 5.43 0-6 22 4 0 0-1 1 38.2 58 40 30 21 15 11 1 1 .343 1 1 0 1 6
22 Birtz, Kya 6.63 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 16 15 12 5 8 2 0 0 .281 0 2 0 1 0
5 McNamara, Ava 7.74 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 17 7 7 7 3 4 0 0 .515 1 0 0 0 1
1 Gregoire, Raigan 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
16 Tonucci, Jaiden 42.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.93 21-27 109 48 13 6 4 317.1 376 219 178 173 155 61 6 13 .294 19 17 0 12 41
Opponents 3.42 27-21 86 48 21 7 3 325.2 324 207 159 108 171 53 9 13 .260 13 25 0 11 50



2025 Assumption University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Viglione, Izzy 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 2 0
17 Tassone, Anna 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Pratts, Janelli 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Leduc, Ella 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McNamara, Ava 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
0 0 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Thompson, Lexi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
99 Green, Molly 153 129 22 2 .987 0 36 10 .783 10 0
3 Cohen, Naomi 56 52 3 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Zach, Nadia 47 43 3 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gregoire, Raigan 40 35 4 1 .975 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Balducci, Emily 73 70 1 2 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Heim, Grace 132 125 3 4 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cahill, Kaitlyn 114 109 1 4 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Waldron, Kaelin 27 3 23 1 .963 0 13 5 .722 0 0
6 Bland, Maddy 71 41 27 3 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wargo, Allyson 24 21 2 1 .958 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Vincequere, Bianca 43 36 5 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bloom, Emma 163 67 88 8 .951 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cote, Paige 20 1 18 1 .950 1 13 7 .650 0 0
10 Johnson, Alyssa 143 41 94 8 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 McColgan, Ella 78 49 24 5 .936 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lacomb, Kaylee 72 64 3 5 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Junjulas, Heather 10 7 2 1 .900 0 1 1 .500 0 1
16 Tonucci, Jaiden 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Clark, Mia 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Dalo, Ashley 5 1 3 1 .800 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
22 Birtz, Kya 8 0 6 2 .750 0 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Biancamano, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1361 952 353 56 .959 15 84 27 .757 12 1
Opponents 1418 977 375 66 .953 17 196 34 .852 10 0


